



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3681/2014, CM No. 7458/2014

ENAKSHI MANCHANDA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Ashish Negi
and Ms. Shikha Mehra, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Adv. with Mr.
K.K. Dwivedi, JLO for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

18.04.2018

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Advocate seeks an adjournment on the ground
that there is a change of counsel of DDA.

Re-notify on September 17, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 18, 2018/aky