



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3681/2014 & CM APPL.7458/2014**

ENAKSHI MANCHANDA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Advocate for Ms.
Richa Kapoor, Advocate**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Mr. J. Kiran and
Mr. Aman Bansal, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% 17.09.2018

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, in order to enable her to examine the case before making her submissions, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 20.12.2018.

Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority states that, they shall file brief written synopsis of submissions along with copies of relevant judgments, on which they rely, within a period of two weeks from today, with an advance copy to counsel on the other side.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

dn