



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3681/2014 and C.M. Appl. No. 17749/2022**

ENAKSHI MANCHANDA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Advocate through
video conferencing.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dua, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.10.2022

Re-notify on 13th January, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2022

AK