



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3681/2014 & CM APPL. 17749/2022**

ENAKSHI MANCHANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Gaurav Dua, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

18.07.2024

%

1. None appeared for the petitioner when the matter was called out.
2. Considering that previously, regular appearances have been put on behalf of the petitioner, who has been otherwise diligently pursuing these proceedings, this Court is not passing any adverse orders.
3. Issue notice to both the petitioners with directions to appear in person before this Court in person or through VC, returnable on 26.09.2024. Issue Court notice to their counsels as well.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 18, 2024/VLD