



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3681/2014 & CM APPL. 17749/2022**

**ENAKSHI MANCHANDA & ANR. ....Petitioners**

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal  
Anand, Mr. Jai Batra, Ms.  
Sakshi, Ms. Udipti Chopra and  
Mr. Parth Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dua, Mr. Manish  
Gupta and Ms. Poonam Puniya,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**26.09.2024**

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 26.11.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/g**