



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3681/2014**

ENAKSHI MANCHANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand,
Ms. Shisham Pradhan, Advs.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Dua and Mr. Govil
Upadhyaya, Advs. for DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

08.08.2025

CM APPL. 17749/2022

It is already 4.55 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 02.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 8, 2025

N.S. ASWAL