



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3681/2014**

ENAKSHI MANCHANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand
& Ms. Shisham Pradh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dua, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

CM APPL. 17749/2022

1. On 08.03.2019, Rule was issued in the matter with a direction to list the matter in the first ten matters in the list of regular matters in week commencing from 22.04.2019.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed, fixing actual date of hearing.
3. List the petition for hearing on 23.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/AK