



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3681/2014**
ENAKSHI MANCHANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dua, Ms. Ayushi Tyagi,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
23.01.2026

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 23, 2026/AS